Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Robert A. Gayheart Kanu M. Shukla, daceased	Name: Krisha Imports, Incorporated d/b/a Stephens Instruments			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2500 Sandersville Road			
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2005				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lexington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kentucky			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:40511			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 40511			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/232,169				
60/690,606				
Additional numbers a	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name:Brett G. Corbly				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address:434E-294D; 434E-294P	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: 247 North Broadway	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Loyington	8. Payment Information			
City: Lexington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
State: Kentucky Zip:40507				
Phone Number: 859/252-0889				
Fax Number: 859/252-0779	Authorized User Name Brett G. Corbly			
Email Address: brett@iplaw1.net				
9. Signature:	31 AUGUST 05			
Signature Combine Rose No. 56 569	Total number of pages including cover			
Brett G. Corbly, Reg. No. 56,522 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

_ → PTO ASSIGNMENTS

Docket No. 434E-294P/484E-2011

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Robert A. Gayheart, of Winchester, Kentucky, and Kanu M. Shukla, deceased, of Lexington, Kentucky have made certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in a United States design patent application entitled EXCISION DEVICE, assigned Ser. No. 29/232,169 and accorded a filing date of June 15, 2005, by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and a United States provisional utility patent application entitled CORNEAL EXCISION AND SCORING DEVICE, assigned Ser. No. 60/690,606 and accorded a filing date of June 15, 2005, by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Kamu M. Shukla died testate without specifically transferring the rights in the inventions and aforementioned applications in his will;

WHEREAS, Archana K. Johnson is the executrix of Kanu M. Shukla's will and Snehlata Shukla is the sole beneficiary of Kanu M. Shukla's property and property interests not otherwise allocated in his will;

AND WHEREAS, KRISHNA IMPORTS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and doing business as STEPHENS INSTRUMENTS having a place of business at 2500 Sandersville Rd., Lexington, Kentucky 40511, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0027

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KRISHNA IMPORTS, INCORPORATED d/b/a STEPHENS INSTRUMENTS, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said KRISHNA

Page 2 of 4

 $IMPORTS, INCORPORATED \ older label{local} a STEPHENS INSTRUMENTS, its legal representatives,$ successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the inventions covered thereby.

COMMO	NWEALTH OF KI	ENTUCKY)) SS:	
COUNTY	Y OF	/	
	On this	day of	, 2005, before
me persoi	nally appeared Robe	ert A. Gayheart, to me known to b	oe the person named in and who
executed	the above instrume	nt, and acknowledged to me tha	at he executed the same for the
uses and	purposes therein se	t forth.	
	My commissio	on expires:	·
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLI	· ·

PATENT REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0029

\mathcal{A}	5. Oslmon -
	K. Johnson, as executrix of Kanu M. deceased
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF FAYET TO SS:	•
On this 3 4 day of 4	<u>ugus +, 2005, before</u>
me personally appeared Archana K. Johnson, as ex	kecutrix of Kanu M. Shukla, deceased, to
me known to be the person named in and wh	o executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same for	or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: NOTAL ***********************************	PUBLIC PUBLIC
	a Shukla, as beneficiary of Kanu M. deceased
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) SS: COUNTY OF	•
On this day of	, 2005, before
me personally appeared Snehlata Shukla, as benef	iciary of Kanu M. Shukla, deceased, to me
known to be the person named in and who execute	d the above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that she executed the same for the uses and	l purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires:	
S E A L NOTA	RY PUBLIC

REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0030

24/08/2005 19:23 91-79-26872344	KDANS SURGICAL	PAGE 01
HUU-24-2005 09:38 FM	8592594926	F, UT
·		
	2. B. Oakron	
	Archana K. Johnson, as executi Shukla, deceased	ix of Kanu M.
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCI	KY)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2005, before
пис personally appeared Archana K. J	ohnson, as executrix of Kanu M. Shul	rla, deceased, to
me known to be the person names	i in and who executed the above i	nstrument, and
acknowledged to me that she execute	d the same for the uses and purposes t	herein set forth
My commission expire	s:	
·		- -
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	HOTALL LOBDIC	
中中中中中北部城市市市	**************************************	
	SK Shykler	
	Snithlate Shukle, as beneficiary	of Kanu M.
	Shukia, deceased	
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUC	•	
COUNTY OF)	
•		
On this	day of	, 2005, before
me personally appeared Snehlata Shu	kla, as beneficiary of Kanu M. Shukla,	deceased, to me
known to be the person named in and	who executed the above instrument, an	d acknowledged
to me that she executed the same for	the uses and purposes therein set fort	h. (1)
My commission expire	8:	_ ·
SEAL		<u></u> -
	NOTARY PUBLIC	

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

→ PTO ASSIGNMENTS

☑ 006/006

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0031

08/31/05 14:10 FAX 8592520779